
  

 

           
Suzy Beesley 

         Paralegal 
         Government Affairs 
 
         1200 Minnesota Center 
 7760 France Ave South 
 Minneapolis, MN 55435
 952-746-7302 
 
 
 
 
October 5, 2006 
 
-Via Electronic Filing and DHL- 
 
 
Carole J. Washburn, Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW 
P. O. Box 47250  
Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 
 
Re: Qwest Corporation v. Level 3 Communications, LLC; Pac-West Telecomm, Inc.; 

Northwest Telephone, Inc.; TCG-Seattle; Electric Lightwave, LLC; Advanced 
Telecom Group, Inc. d/b/a Eschelon Telecom, Inc.; Focal Communications 
Corporation; Global Crossing Local Services, Inc.; and MCI WorldCom 
Communications, Inc. 

 Docket No. UT-063038 
 
Dear Ms. Washburn:   
 
In reference to Docket No. UT-063038, please substitute the following Counsel in place 
of Charles L. Best, former Associate General Counsel for Electric Lightwave, LLC. 
 
   Jay Nusbaum 
   Government Affairs Attorney 
   Electric Lightwave, LLC 
   1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Suite 500 
   Portland, OR 97232 
   (503) 453-8054 (phone) 
   (503) 453-8221 (fax) 
   jay.nusbaum@integratelecom.com 
 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
Suzy Beesley  
 
cc: Service List 
Enclosure 



  

 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I certify that on October 5, 2006 I served the foregoing upon all parties of record 

 
in this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and/or mailing a copy by first- 
 
class postage prepaid mail unless otherwise noted. 
 
Lisa Anderl 
Adam L. Sherr 
Qwest Corporation 
1600 – 7th Avenue, Room 3206 
Seattle, WA 98191 
lisa.anderl@qwest.com 
adam.sherr@qwest.com 
 
Mark S. Reynolds 
mark.reynolds3@qwest.com 
 

Gregory J. Kopta 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
2600 Century Square 
150 1 Fourth Avenue 
Seattle, WA 98101 
gregkopta@dwt.com 
 
Ethan Sprague 
esprague@pacwest.com 
 
Andrew Metcalfe 
ametcalfe@nti.us 
 
Michael J. Shortley 
michael.shortley@globalcrossing.com 

  
Rogelio E. Peńa 
1919 1 4Street, Suite 610 
Boulder, CO 80302 
repena@boulderattys.com 

Richard A. Finnigan (WITA) 
21 12 Black Lake Blvd., SW 
Olympia, WA 98512 
rickfinn@localaccess.com 

  
Gregory M. Romano 
General Counsel - Northwest Region 
Verizon 
1800 41st Street 
Everett, WA 98201 
gregory.m.romano@verizon.com 

Dennis D. Ahlers 
Associate General Counsel 
Eschelon Telecom, Inc. 
730 2nd Avenue South, Suite 900 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
ddahlers@eschelon.com 

  
Jay Nusbaum 
Attorney 
Electric Lightwave, LLC 
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Suite 500 
Portland, OR 503-453-8000 
jay.nusbaum@integratelecom.com 
 
Dennis Robins 
Dennis.robins@integratelecom.com 
 

Tamar E. Finn 
Edward W. Kirsch 
Bingham McCutchen LLP 
2020 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
tamar.finn@bingham.com 
edward.kirsch@bingham.com 
 
Larry S trickling 
larry.strickling@broadwing.com 

  
Greg Rogers 
Gregg Strumberger 
Level 3 Communications, LLC 
1025 Eldorado Blvd 
Broomfield, CO 8002 1 
greg.rogers@level3.com 
gregg.strumberger@level3.com 

Jonathan Thompson 
Assistant Attorney General 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive, SW 
PO. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
jthompson@wutc.wa.gov 
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Integra Telecom 
1200 Minnesota Center, 7760 France Avenue South 

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55435 
Tel: 952.746.7302 

 
 



  

 

 
 
William P. Henricks 
Attorney - Law & External Affairs 
Embarq 
tre.hendricks@embarq.com 
(Interested Party) 
 

Dan Foley 
General Attorney & Asst. General Counsel 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
PO Box 11010 
645 E. Plumb Lane, B 13 2 
Reno, NV 89520 
dan.foley@att.com 

  
Honorable Ann E. Rendahl 
Presiding Administrative Law Judge 
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive, S W 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 
arendahl@wutc.wa.gov 

Calvin K. Simshaw 
CenturyTel 
805 Broadway 
Vancouver, WA 98660 
calvin.simhaw@centurytel.com 
 

  
Gregory Castle 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
525 Market Street, RM 2022 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
gregory.castle@att.com 

 

  
  

   
By:         

Suzy Beesley 
     Paralegal  
     Electric Lightwave dba Integra Telecom 
     1200 Minnesota Center, 7760 France Avenue S. 
     Minneapolis, MN 55435 
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Integra Telecom 
1200 Minnesota Center, 7760 France Avenue South 

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55435 
Tel: 952.746.7302 


